Gomery Study Detailed Tables

I'd like to read you some statements about federal politics and the Gomery Report. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree: |don't think the Gomery Report will change anything meaningful about the
way the federal government does things ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 252 410 314 498 503
Weighted Base 1019 135 101* 66* 385 253 79* 286 402 306 493 526
Strongly Agree 319 39 37 23 124 74 21 71 132 108 152 168
31% 29% 37% 35% 32% 29% 27% 25% 33% 35% 31% 32%
G G
Somewhat Agree 320 36 28 19 127 77 32 98 132 85 151 169
31% 26% 28% 29% 33% 31% 41% 34% 33% 28% 31% 32%
A
Somewhat Disagree 185 29 20 8 65 51 13 69 63 50 101 84
18% 21% 20% 12% 17% 20% 16% 24% 16% 16% 20% 16%
HI
Strongly Disagree 115 21 6 3 36 43 7 25 45 43 63 52
1% 15% 6% 5% 9% 17% 9% 9% 1% 14% 13% 10%
BC BCD
Don't know/Refused 79 11 9 12 33 8 6 23 30 19 27 53
8% 8% 9% 19% 9% 3% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10%
E ADEF E J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 639 75 66 42 252 151 54 169 263 193 302 337
63% 55% 65% 64% 65% 60% 68% 59% 66% 63% 61% 64%
A
Disagree (Low2Box) 300 50 26 12 100 94 19 95 108 93 164 136
29% 37% 25% 18% 26% 37% 25% 33% 27% 31% 33% 26%
CD BCD K
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Gomery Study Detailed Tables

I'd like to read you some statements about federal politics and the Gomery Report. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree: |don't think the Gomery Report will change anything meaningful about the
way the federal government does things ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 230 305 152 87 68 159
Weighted Base 1019 237 319 166 92* 46* 159
Strongly Agree 319 90 90 54 24 14 47
31% 38% 28% 33% 26% 31% 30%
BD
Somewhat Agree 320 71 108 56 29 16 39
31% 30% 34% 34% 32% 34% 25%
F
Somewhat Disagree 185 35 71 33 17 6 22
18% 15% 22% 20% 19% 13% 14%
AF
Strongly Disagree 115 23 37 18 19 6 12
1% 10% 12% 1% 21% 14% 8%
ABCF
Don't know/Refused 79 18 12 5 2 4 39
8% 7% 4% 3% 3% 8% 25%
ABCDE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 639 161 198 111 53 30 86
63% 68% 62% 67% 58% 65% 54%
F F
Disagree (Low2Box) 300 58 108 51 36 12 34
29% 25% 34% 31% 39% 27% 21%
AF AF
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Gomery Study Detailed Tables

I'd like to read you some statements about federal politics and the Gomery Report. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree: Regardless of what's being revealed by the Gomery Inquiry, I'm more likely to
trust Paul Martin as Prime Minister than Stephen Harper ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 252 410 314 498 503
Weighted Base 1019 135 101* 66* 385 253 79* 286 402 306 493 526
Strongly Agree 274 39 16 19 125 52 23 71 95 100 138 136
27% 28% 16% 28% 32% 20% 30% 25% 24% 33% 28% 26%
B BE B GH
Somewhat Agree 242 34 20 13 84 72 20 82 86 70 115 127
24% 25% 20% 20% 22% 28% 25% 29% 21% 23% 23% 24%
H
Somewhat Disagree 154 15 12 13 50 51 13 44 75 33 80 73
15% 1% 12% 20% 13% 20% 16% 16% 19% 1% 16% 14%
AD |
Strongly Disagree 257 38 43 13 89 58 16 64 110 79 130 127
25% 28% 43% 19% 23% 23% 21% 22% 27% 26% 26% 24%
ACDEF
Don't know/Refused 92 10 10 8 38 20 6 25 36 24 30 62
9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 12%
J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 516 73 36 32 209 124 43 153 181 170 253 264
51% 54% 36% 48% 54% 49% 55% 53% 45% 56% 51% 50%
B B B B H H
Disagree (Low2Box) 410 53 55 26 139 109 29 108 185 112 210 200
40% 39% 54% 39% 36% 43% 37% 38% 46% 37% 43% 38%
ADF Gl
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Gomery Study Detailed Tables

I'd like to read you some statements about federal politics and the Gomery Report. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree: Regardless of what's being revealed by the Gomery Inquiry, I'm more likely to
trust Paul Martin as Prime Minister than Stephen Harper ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 230 305 152 87 68 159
Weighted Base 1019 237 319 166 92* 46* 159

Strongly Agree 274 17 155 68 6 9 18
27% 7% 49% 41% 7% 20% 1%

ADEF ADEF AD

Somewhat Agree 242 38 104 28 29 12 31

24% 16% 33% 17% 32% 27% 19%
ACF ACF

Somewhat Disagree 154 41 30 28 20 6 29
15% 17% 9% 17% 22% 13% 18%

B B B B

Strongly Disagree 257 129 21 28 31 12 36
25% 54% 6% 17% 34% 27% 23%

BCDEF B BC B B

Don't know/Refused 92 12 9 15 5 6 45
9% 5% 3% 9% 6% 13% 28%

B AB ABCDE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 516 56 259 96 35 21 49

51% 23% 81% 58% 39% 47% 31%
ACDEF ADF A AF

Disagree (Low2Box) 410 170 51 55 51 18 65
40% 72% 16% 33% 55% 40% 41%

BCDEF B BCF B B
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Gomery Study Detailed Tables

I'd like to read you some statements about federal politics and the Gomery Report. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree: Because of what's been revealed at the Gomery Inquiry, the Martin Liberals
have lost their moral right to govern and the opposition parties should force an immediate election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 252 410 314 498 503
Weighted Base 1019 135 101* 66* 385 253 79* 286 402 306 493 526
Strongly Agree 252 28 39 10 81 82 11 59 99 88 138 114
25% 21% 39% 16% 21% 32% 14% 21% 25% 29% 28% 22%
ACDF ACDF G K
Somewhat Agree 242 34 22 16 84 55 31 88 100 50 127 115
24% 25% 22% 24% 22% 22% 39% 31% 25% 16% 26% 22%
BDE | |
Somewhat Disagree 230 36 23 12 82 61 15 72 92 61 104 126
23% 27% 23% 18% 21% 24% 19% 25% 23% 20% 21% 24%
Strongly Disagree 224 27 10 19 101 50 18 45 84 89 102 122
22% 20% 10% 28% 26% 20% 23% 16% 21% 29% 21% 23%
B B B B B GH
Don't know/Refused 71 10 6 9 36 6 4 22 26 18 22 49
7% 7% 6% 14% 9% 2% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 9%
E E E J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 494 62 61 26 165 137 42 147 199 138 264 230
48% 46% 61% 40% 43% 54% 53% 51% 50% 45% 54% 44%
ACD CD K
Disagree (Low2Box) 454 63 33 31 183 111 33 117 176 150 206 248
45% 47% 33% 47% 48% 44% 42% 41% 44% 49% 42% 47%
B B
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Gomery Study Detailed Tables

I'd like to read you some statements about federal politics and the Gomery Report. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree: Because of what's been revealed at the Gomery Inquiry, the Martin Liberals
have lost their moral right to govern and the opposition parties should force an immediate election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 230 305 152 87 68 159
Weighted Base 1019 237 319 166 92* 46* 159
Strongly Agree 252 107 19 32 45 14 35
25% 45% 6% 19% 49% 30% 22%
BCEF B BCEF B B
Somewhat Agree 242 63 61 47 23 13 35
24% 26% 19% 28% 26% 28% 22%
B B
Somewhat Disagree 230 34 91 43 20 13 29
23% 14% 29% 26% 22% 28% 18%
AF A A
Strongly Disagree 224 20 137 40 3 4 19
22% 9% 43% 24% 3% 10% 12%
ACDEF ADEF D
Don't know/Refused 71 13 10 5 0 2 41
7% 6% 3% 3% - 4% 26%
D D ABCDE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 494 170 80 79 69 27 70
48% 71% 25% 47% 75% 59% 44%
BCF B BCEF B B
Disagree (Low2Box) 454 55 229 83 23 17 48
45% 23% 72% 50% 25% 38% 30%
ACDEF ADF A
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Gomery Study

Now, based on what you've seen, read or heard, whom do you think is most to blame for the sponsorship scandal?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 252 410 314 498 503
Weighted Base 1019 135 101* 66* 385 253 79* 286 402 306 493 526
Jean Chretien, the Prime Minister at the 346 47 38 20 124 94 23 73 131 135 202 144
time
34% 35% 38% 30% 32% 37% 29% 25% 33% 44% 41% 27%
GH K
Paul Martin, the Finance Minister at the 154 25 14 12 54 38 11 62 52 36 69 86
time
15% 18% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14% 22% 13% 12% 14% 16%
HI
Public servants who worked at the 122 14 4 4 50 42 7 33 57 32 55 67
Department of Public Works
12% 10% 4% 6% 13% 16% 9% 1% 14% 10% 1% 13%
B BC
Officials from The Liberal Party of Canada 148 18 18 12 60 29 12 52 65 29 70 77
in Quebec
14% 13% 18% 17% 15% 1% 15% 18% 16% 10% 14% 15%
| |
All of the Above 106 17 12 7 32 30 9 23 41 38 40 66
10% 13% 1% 1% 8% 12% 1% 8% 10% 12% 8% 13%
J
None of the Above 27 3 5 1 13 2 3 6 12 8 14 13
3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
E E
Don't know/Refused 117 11 9 11 51 19 14 37 45 28 43 74
1% 8% 9% 16% 13% 8% 18% 13% 1% 9% 9% 14%
E E E J
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Gomery Study

Now, based on what you've seen, read or heard, whom do you think is most to blame for the sponsorship scandal?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base

Detailed Tables

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 230 305 152 87 68 159
Weighted Base 1019 237 319 166 92¢ 46 159
Jean Chretien, the Prime Minister at the 346 95 122 48 34 17 30
time
34% 40% 38% 29% 37% 38% 19%
CF CF F F F
Paul Martin, the Finance Minister at the 154 43 28 33 15 9 27
time
15% 18% 9% 20% 16% 19% 17%
B B B B
Public servants who worked at the 122 14 59 18 14 3 13
Department of Public Works
12% 6% 19% 1% 15% 8% 8%
ACEF A
Officials from The Liberal Party of Canada 148 34 49 33 13 8 11
in Quebec
14% 14% 15% 20% 14% 17% 7%
F F F F
All of the Above 106 33 19 15 12 4 24
10% 14% 6% 9% 13% 8% 15%
B B B
None of the Above 27 4 7 3 1 1 11
3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 7%
ABCD
Don't know/Refused 117 15 35 16 3 5 43
1% 6% 1% 10% 4% 10% 27%
D ABCDE
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Gomery Study

And, which federal party and leader do you think would do the best job of cleaning up the corruption uncovered by the Gomery Inquiry?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKMN [ ONT [ QUE ] ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 252 410 314 498 503
Weighted Base 1019 135 101* 66* 385 253 79* 286 402 306 493 526
Paul Martin and the Liberals 250 29 17 18 100 61 25 69 76 101 113 137
25% 22% 17% 27% 26% 24% 32% 24% 19% 33% 23% 26%
B GH
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 228 35 47 17 91 19 20 64 92 67 123 105
22% 26% 47% 26% 24% 8% 25% 22% 23% 22% 25% 20%
E ACDEF E E E
Jack Layton and the NDP 251 45 19 15 102 53 18 78 102 69 127 124
25% 33% 19% 23% 26% 21% 23% 27% 25% 23% 26% 24%
BE
Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois 91 2 1 1 6 80 1 27 41 22 46 45
9% 1% 1% 2% 1% 32% 1% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8%
ABCDF
None of the above 120 15 6 7 54 28 10 24 55 34 55 65
12% 1% 6% 1% 14% 1% 12% 8% 14% 1% 1% 12%
B G
Don't know/Refused 79 10 11 8 33 12 5 25 36 12 30 49
8% 8% 1% 12% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 4% 6% 9%
E E | |
And, which federal party and leader do you think would do the best job of cleaning up the corruption uncovered by the Gomery Inquiry?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green Other
A B ] D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 230 305 152 87 68 159
Weighted Base 1019 237 319 166 92* 46* 159
Paul Martin and the Liberals 250 13 190 11 9 4 23
25% 5% 60% 7% 10% 8% 14%
ACDEF AC
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 228 164 25 11 2 8 19
22% 69% 8% 6% 2% 17% 12%
BCDEF BCD D
Jack Layton and the NDP 251 25 54 123 11 18 19
25% 10% 17% 74% 12% 40% 12%
A ABDEF ABDF
Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois 91 5 10 6 57 4 9
9% 2% 3% 4% 62% 8% 6%
ABCEF A
None of the above 120 21 28 12 7 9 43
12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 20% 27%
ABCD ABCD
Don't know/Refused 79 10 11 3 6 3 46
8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 7% 29%
9] C ABCDE

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
October 25-27, 2005




Gomery Study Detailed Tables

Now, if you heard that the federal Liberals were introducing across-the-board tax cuts in the next few weeks, would you think they were doing this mostly because it is the right thing to do for Canadian taxpayers and
the economy OR mostly because they want to distract people from the Gomery Report on the sponsorship scandal?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 379 248 77 252 410 314 498 503
Weighted Base 1019 135 101 66* 385 253 79* 286 402 306 493 526
It is the right thing to do for Canadian 242 27 11 29 100 48 27 62 84 94 111 131
taxpayers and the economy
24% 20% 1% 44% 26% 19% 35% 22% 21% 31% 23% 25%
ABDE BE ABE GH
To distract people from the Gomery Report 692 97 86 34 237 190 48 201 289 189 341 351
on the sponsorship scandal
68% 72% 86% 51% 61% 75% 61% 70% 72% 62% 69% 67%
CD ACDEF CDF | |
Don't know/Refused 85 12 3 4 48 15 4 23 29 23 41 44
8% 9% 3% 5% 13% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8%
BE

Now, if you heard that the federal Liberals were introducing across-the-board tax cuts in the next few weeks, would you think they were doing this mostly because it is the right thing to do for Canadian taxpayers and
the economy OR mostly because they want to distract people from the Gomery Report on the sponsorship scandal?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 230 305 152 87 68 159
Weighted Base 1019 237 319 166 92 46 159
It is the right thing to do for Canadian 242 26 141 32 7 10 26
taxpayers and the economy
24% 1% 44% 19% 8% 21% 16%
ACDEF AD AD
To distract people from the Gomery Report 692 200 154 122 82 34 100
on the sponsorship scandal
68% 84% 48% 73% 89% 74% 63%
BCF B BCEF B B
Don't know/Refused 85 11 24 12 3 2 33
8% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 21%
ABCDE
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